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Dates for your diary 
Fri 16th Nov - Children in Need 
Wed 21st Nov 9.05 am -Year 4 class assembly   
20th,21st,22nd Nov - Parent Lunches 
Mon 26th Nov -Year 3 Road Safety 
Mon 26th Nov - Year 4 Basic cycling safety 
Wed 28th Nov 9.05 am - Year 5 class assembly  
Wed 5th Dec 2.30 pm -Year 3 class assembly  
Thur 6th Dec 9.05 am - Year 3 coffee morning 
Fri 14th Dec - Christmas Jumper day 
Fri 14th Dec 2.30pm - Christmas Fayre 
Tue 18th Dec 9.30am -Junior Christmas performance 
Tue 18th Dec 2pm - Infant Nativity 
Wed 19th Dec 9.30am - Infant Nativity 
Wed 19th Dec 2pm -Junior Christmas performance 
Thur 20th Dec - Christmas dinner 
Fri 21st Dec - Last day of term 

Congratulations to Year 4 for winning Clyde the  
attendance owl and a special mention to Year 1 for 
finishing a close second place. 
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Infant playground      

Junior playground      

It was lovely to see so many of our pupils represent-
ing the cubs and brownies at the service of  
Remembrance on Sunday.   I was proud of everyone 
who attended and we laid a wreath on behalf of the 
school. 

Please can you return orders for photographs to 
the school by  Friday 23rd November, to ensure 
we have them back for Christmas. 

A reminder that we have asked the children to dress 
up in stripes and spots on Friday.  The  
children are invited to bring a  donation in aid of 
Children in Need. 

Year 4 had a wonderful few days at Horstead 
last week. During their stay they completed a 
wide range of activities  including low ropes, 
crate stack, Jacob’s ladder, archery and night-
line. More photos are on display in the en-
trance hall. 


